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Excursion of international students to "Gobustan State Historical-Artistic 

Reserve" 

On July 13, 2022, a visit of international students to the "Gobustan State 

Historical-Artistic Reserve" was organized by the International Relations Office 

of Khazar University. 

Students, Irem Öztürk, a student from Turkey's Manisa Celal Bayar University who 

participated in the internship program at Khazar University within the Erasmus+ 

Student Exchange program for 2 months, and Fatima Valiyeva, coordinator of the 

international relations office, participated in the excursion. The main purpose of 

the visit was to promote and introduce the country's rich cultural heritage. 

The students were given detailed information about the cultural heritage of 

Azerbaijan and the Gobustan monument by the museum guide. 

 

Əcnəbi tələbələrin “Qobustan dövlət tarixi-bədii qoruğu”na ekskursiyası 

2022-ci il iyulun 13-də Xəzər Universitetinin Beynəlxalq əlaqələr ofisinin 

təşkilatçılığı ilə əcnəbi tələbələrin “Qobustan dövlət tarixi-bədii qoruğu”na səfəri 

baş tutmuşdur. 

Ekskursiyada tələbələr, Türkiyənin Manisa Celal Bayar Universitetindən 2 ay 

müddətində Erasmus+ Tələbə Mübadiləsi proqramı çərçivəsində Xəzər 

Universitetində təcrübə proqramında iştirak edən tələbə İrem Öztürk və 

Beynəlxalq əlaqələr ofisinin koordinatoru Fatimə Vəliyeva iştirak ediblər. Səfərin 

əsas məqsədi ölkənin zəngin mədəni irsinin təbliği və tanıdılması olub. 

Tələbələrə muzeyin bələdçi əməkdaşı tərəfindən Azərbaycanın mədəniyyət irsi və 

Qobustan abidəsi haqqında ətraflı məlumatlar verilib. 
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